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Our Ref CLL/JM 
 
15 October 2014 
 

Dear Parent/Carer 
 

Please find below the dates for your diaries of events in the Primary Phase for the term ahead. 
 

INSET Day 
 

A reminder that Friday 24 October is an INSET Day, there will be no school for students.  
Monday 27 to Friday 31 October is Half Term.  All students should return to school Monday 3 
November. 
 
 

Wednesday 22 October Film Night 3.30pm – 5pm 

Monday 10 November  PTFA meeting – Primary Site 5pm 

Thursday 13 November Class 9 Assembly & PACT Sessions 

WC Monday 17 November Anti-Bullying Week 

Monday 17 & Tuesday 18 November Parents’ Evening 

Friday 21 November Parent Coffee Morning 

Monday 1 December   Inset Day 

Monday 8 December  FP Christmas Play 

W/C Monday 8 December Creative Week 

Thursday 11 December KS2 Christmas Play 

Monday 15 December Christmas Fete 

Wednesday 17 December Christmas Party Afternoon 

Friday 19 December Inset Day 

Monday 22 December –Friday 2 January  Christmas Holidays 
 

There will be more detailed information about these events to follow but in the meantime if you have 
any queries please do not hesitate to contact us. 
 

Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
 

Mrs Llewellyn 
Phase Director Primary 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


